
February 25, 2026

ADDENDUM 1 – JOB 24168

TO: All prospective bidders on Project NH-2-013(072)232, Job No. 24168 scheduled for the February 27, 
2026 bid opening.

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Chad 
Frisinger, P.E. dated February 25, 2026 for an explanation of changes.

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder’s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program.

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. – CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER
80: jwj
Enclosure



 PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

Project Information 

Project: NH-2-013(072)232 PCN: 24168 

Location: ND 13 in Wishek 

Date: 2/25/26  Lead Designer: Aaron Cook, P.E. 

Bid Opening Date: 02/27/26 JOB#:  24168 Addendum#: 1 

 

Section Sheet Description of Change 

140 13  Conduit Size changed from 1.5” to 2” and a note was added 

140 14 Clarified the amperage of pole breakers 

APPROVAL 

Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 

______ Yes  ______ No 

________________________________ _________ 
Kirk J. Hoff, P.E. – Design Engineer or  Date 

cfrising
Typewritten Text
2/25/26

cfrising
Typewritten Text
X

cfrising
Typewritten Text
for



EA42HANDHOLE

EA1EQUIPMENT PAD

EA1SERVICE CABINET

LF202" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT

LF130002" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT

LF16001" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT

LF48000UNDERGROUND WIRE, 1/0 AWG WIRE

LF60UNDERGROUND WIRE, #2 AWG WIRE

LF36000UNDERGROUND WIRE, #4 AWG WIRE

LF2800UNDERGROUND WIRE, #6 AWG WIRE

LF2100UNDERGROUND WIRE, #8 AWG WIRE

LF7800UNDERGROUND WIRE, #10 AWG WIRE

EA78CONCRETE BASE

EA73LIGHTING UNIT (LIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE), TYPE P1

EA5LIGHTING UNIT BOLLARD, TYPE B1

UnitQtyItem

Lighting Quantities

LN

(5,7)

(1,3)*

CKT

(13,15)

(9,11)

CKT 

(10,12)(14,16)

CKT 

120/240V,1-PHASE

SERVICE CABINET - TYPE L1

FEED POINT A

LIGHT SYSTEM A 

22,24)

(18,20)(

CKT 

P56P57P58P59P60P61P62

P11P10P9P8P7

L LNL

P55 P54 P53 P52 P51 P50 P49 P48

P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24

LNL LNL

P63P64P65P66

P15P14P13P12P1 P2 P5P4P3 P6

P67P68P69P70P71P72P73 P46P47 P45 P44 P43 P42 P41 P40 P39 P38 P37

P25 P26 P27 P28 P29 P30 P31 P32 P33 P34 P35 P36

(2,4)(6,8)

CKT 

LNL

B1 B2 B3 B4

LNL

B5

LNL

3#4(L),3#1/0(R),1#1/0G

FROM HANDHOL TO HANDHOLE SHALL BE: 2"C-

THE SERVICE CABINET TO THE HANDHOLE AND 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR THIS CIRCUIT FROM 

LNL

2"C-3#4(L),3#1/0(R),1#1/0G

AND FROM HANDHOL TO HANDHOLE SHALL BE: 

FROM THE SERVICE CABINET TO THE HANDHOLE 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR THIS CIRCUIT 

1"C-2#10(L),2#10(R),1#10G

HANDHOLE TO THE LIGHTING UNIT SHALL BE: 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FROM THE 

2"C-3#8(L),3#6(R),1#6G

AND FROM HANDHOL TO HANDHOLE SHALL BE: 

FROM THE SERVICE CABINET TO THE HANDHOLE 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR THIS CIRCUIT 

2"C-3#4(L),3#1/0(R),1#1/0G

AND FROM HANDHOL TO HANDHOLE SHALL BE: 

FROM THE SERVICE CABINET TO THE HANDHOLE 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR THIS CIRCUIT 

2"C-3#4(L),3#1/0(R),1#1/0G

AND FROM HANDHOL TO HANDHOLE SHALL BE: 

FROM THE SERVICE CABINET TO THE HANDHOLE 

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRE FOR THIS CIRCUIT 

LNL LNL

Light Foundations

CONTINOUSLY.

PHOTOCELL TO TURN THESE RECEPTACLES ON 

ON JUST THIS ZONE AND SHALL BYPASS THE 

SWITCH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MANUAL TURN 

USING THE PHOTOCELL. A THIRD BYBASS 

SHALL BE CONTROLLED FROM DUSK TO DAWN 

ZONE 3: THE RECEPTACLES ON BOLLARDS B1-B5 

RECEPTACLES ON CONTINOUSLY.

BYPASS THE PHOTOCELL TO TURN THESE 

MANUAL TURN ON JUST THIS ZONE AND SHALL 

BYBASS SWITCH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO 

DAWN USING THE PHOTOCELL. A SECOND 

P1-P73 SHALL BE CONTROLLED FROM DUSK TO 

ZONE 2: THE RECEPTACLES ON LIGHTING UNITS 

THE PHOTOCELL TO TURN THE LIGHTS ON.

THIS ZONE FOR TESTING AND SHALL BYPASS 

SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MANUAL TURN ON JUST 

USING THE PHOTOCELL. A BYBASS SWITCH 

SHALL BE CONTROL FROM DUSK TO DAWN 

P73 AND THE FIXTURES ON THE BOLLARD B1-B5 

ZONE 1: THE FIXTURES ON LIGHTING UNITS P1-

FOLLOWS:

ELECTRICAL CONTROL ZONES SHALL BE AS 
INSIDE SERVICE CABINET.

CONTACTORS, BYPASS SWITCHES AS REQUIRED 

PROVIDE BREAKERS, RELAYS, LIGHTING 

THE LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLES AS SHOWN. 

*20 AMP, 2 POLE BREAKER QUANTITY 10 TO FEED 

NOTE:

bid for the pay item "Lighting System"

Note: These items will not be paid separately but will be included in the price

Revised        12/11/2025
NO.

SHEET

ND

2/24/2026 6:05:58 PM oleon c:\pw_working\infra01\oleon\d0215917\140LT_003_LLIGHT_AD-A.dgn

purposes.

implementation 

construction or 

and not for 

is preliminary 

This document 

PR
EL
IM
INARY

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

Mill & Overlay, ADA Ramps, Sidewalk, & Lighting

ND 13 - Wishek

Lighting Detail

13140NH-2-013(072)232

2/24/26



FEED POINT TYPE I

6
.0

0
'

2
4

"

1
 0

 1
/2

 "

"16
7

"16
7

"
1
6

1
3

3
"

WOOD POLE 

CONDUIT SIZE (VARIES)

CONDUIT SIZE (VARIES)

3/8" X 6" BOLT

1" SQ. OVAL WASHER

CONDUIT SIZE (VARIES)

STEEL BAND

STEEL BAND APPROX. 2' LONG

WOOD POLEWOOD POLE ATTACH WITH 1/2" X 4 1/2" LAG SCREWS

SLOT 7/16" X 1"

CONDUIT SIZE (VARIES)

STEEL BAND

3/8" X 1 1/4" BOLT

1/4" X 1 1/2"

(SEE PLANS FOR SIZE)

RIGID CONDUIT

ROD

GROUND

ROD

GROUND

LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLES AS SHOWN.

QUANTITY 10 TO FEED THE

20 AMP - 2 POLE BREAKER 

LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLES AS SHOWN.

QUANTITY 10 TO FEED THE

20 AMP - 2 POLE BREAKER 

15 AMP - 1 POLE BREAKER

3 NO. 12 TYPE THW TO PHOTOCELL3 NO. 12 TYPE THW TO PHOTOCELL3 NO. 12 TYPE THW TO PHOTOCELL

AND CHASE NIPPLE.

HANDY BOX, COVER,

PHOTOCELL, 3-WAY SWITCH, 

3-TEST SWITCH TO BYPASS 

ELEXTRIC SERVICE

SINGLE PHASE

120 X 240 VOLT

PHASE

NEUTRAL

PHASE

THAT OF THE PANELBOARD

RATING NOT GREATER THAN

MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER HAVING A

RECEPTACLES AS SHOWN)

10 TO FEED THE LIGHTS AND 

AMP - 2 POLE BREAKER QUANTITY

ENCLOSED LOAD CENTER (20

INSIDE SERVICE CABINET.

SWITCHES AS REQUIRED

CONTACTORS, BYPASS 

BREAKERS, RELAYS, LIGHTING

60 AMP - 2 POLE. PROVIDE 

RELAY, NORMALLY OPEN,

ENCLOSED LIGHTING

PHASE

PHASE

GROUND

FEED POINT ELEVATION VIEW FEED POINT SIDE VIEW

WOOD POLE FASTENER DETAIL

SERVICE ENTRANCE WIRING DETAIL

AND GROUNDING ROD DETAIL

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUIT 

CONTROL REQUIREMENTS.

MODIFIED AS SHOWN FOR CIRCUITING AND 

NOTE: PROVIDE STANDARD SERVICE CABINET

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/24/2026 6:08:18 PM oleon c:\pw_working\infra01\oleon\d0215917\140LT_006_LLIGHT.dgn

purposes.

implementation 

construction or 

and not for 

is preliminary 

This document 

PR
EL
IM
INARY

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

Mill & Overlay, ADA Ramps, Sidewalk, & Lighting

ND 13 - Wishek

Lighting Detail

14140NH-2-013(072)232

2/24/26


	Addendum 1 Job 24168
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Section 140



